Approval sheet
Page 1 of 8 ASC_WWxxP_J_AUTO_2016_V01 FEB - 2016
WW20P, WW12P, WW10P, WW08P,
WW06P, WW04P
1%, 5%
Thick Film High Power Current Sensing
Chip Resistors
Size 2010, 1206, 1210, 0805, 0603, 0402

WW06   : 0603
WW04   : 0402
Type code
P : Power
Resistance code
E96 +E24:
R is first digit followed by
3 significant digits.
0.10   =   R100
Tolerance
J : 5%
F  : 1%
Packaging
code
T  : Reeled
Termination
code
L = Sn base
(lead free)
Special code
J = Automotive grade
AEC Q-200 compliant,
100% CCD visual
inspection
Approval sheet
Page 7 of 8 ASC_WWxxP_J_AUTO_2016_V01 FEB - 2016
TEST AND REQUIREMENTS ( AEC Q-200 )
TEST PROCEDURE / TEST METHOD REQUIREMENT
High Temperature Exposure
MIL-STD-202 Method 108
1000+48/-0 hours; without load in a temperature chamber
controlled 1552C
R/R max. 3%
No visible damage
Temperature cycling
JESD22 Method JA-104
1000 cycles, -55℃ ~ +125℃, dwell time 30min maximum. R/R max. 1%
No visible damage
Moisture Resistance
MIL-STD-202
method 106
652C, 80~100% RH, 10 cycles, 24 hours/ cycle R/R max. 1%
No visible damage
Bias Humidity
MIL-STD-202 method 103
1000+48/-0 hours; 85C, 85% RH, 10% of operation power. R/R max. 3%
No visible damage
Operational Life
MIL-STD-202   method 108
1000+48/-0 hours; 35% of  operation power, 1252C R/R max. 3%
No visible damage
Dimension
JESD22 method JB-100
Verify physical dimensions (L, W, T, Tb, Tt) Within the specified
tolerance for WTC.
Resistance to Solvents : MIL-
STD-202 Method 215
Solvent is Isopropyl alcohol, immersion 3mins at 25℃ and
brush 10 strokes with a toothbrush with a handle made of a
non-reactive material (wet bristle), immersion and brush 3
times and then air blow dry.
R/R max. 1%
No visible damage
Mechanical Shock
MIL-STD-202 method 213
Test ½  Sine Pulse, Peak value: 100g, normal duration: 6ms,
Velocity change:12.3ft/sec. 10 shocks in each direction, total
30 shocks.
R/R max. 1%
No visible damage.
Vibration